
2021-0698
Discuss and consider action to approve the selection of 

Burditt Land/Place for professional services associated with 
the 2020 Parks Bond Program Project: 1849 Park Phase 2 and 

authorizing the City Manager to execute a professional 
services agreement in the amount an amount not to exceed 

$1,915,050.00.



• Request for Qualification (21-009) published 5/5/21.

• 16 Statements of Qualifications (SOQ) received 6/3/21

• A Selection Committee made up of City Staff reviewed and scored the SOQs

• Burditt is 1 of 5 firms selected during the process based on scoring 

• 1849 Park was assigned to the firm based on preference and unique qualifications 

Selection Process



Scope of Services

• Phase I:  Pre-Design
A. Feasibility
B. Master Plan

• Phase II: Preliminary Design 
A. Schematic Design
B. Design Data Collection & Analysis
C. Capital Cost Estimate

• Phase III Architectural Design Development
A. A&E Construction Documents
B. Bidding Support & Construction Phase Services

• Supplemental Services



Staff Recommendation 

Approve the selection of Burditt Land/Place for 
professional services associated with the 2020 Parks 

Bond Program Project: 1849 Park Phase 2 and authorizing 
the City Manager to execute a professional services 
agreement in the amount an amount not to exceed 

$1,915,050.00.


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Scope of Services
	Staff Recommendation 

